### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3401179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EBBE ALTBERG	08/21/2006
SCOTT FABER	08/21/2006
RON HIRSON	08/22/2006
SEAN VAN DER LINDEN	08/21/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UTBK, INC.
Street Address:	3500 SOUTH DUPONT HIGHWAY
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13903608	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: jclough@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 2 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 94564-E-004630US-880173	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE TAYLOR CLOUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Taylor Clough/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASN\_880173#page1.tif source=ASN 880173#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035854 FRAME: 0348 503354558

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Ebbe Altberg, Scott Faber, Ron Hirson and Sean Van der Linden, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO CONNECT PEOPLE IN A MARKETPLACE ENVIRONMENT

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with the patent application serial number to be assigned.

WHEREAS, UTBK, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 3500 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Delaware, 19901, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Full Name of Inventor	Family Name ALTBERG	First Given Name Ebbe	Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Foreign Country	Country of Citizenship
	Mill Valley	California	Sweden
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	38 Country Club Drive	Mill Valley	CA, 94941, USA
Signature of Inventor 1:	G-A	Date:	8-21-06

SV 346059653v1 8/21/2006

Full Name of Inventor	Family Name FABER	First Given Name Scott	Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City San Francisco	State or Foreign Country CA	Country of Citizenship USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address 2060 Pacific Avenue, Suite 307	City San Francisco	State & Zip Code/Country CA, 94109, USA
Signature of Inventor 2:	Jest For	Date:	121/06

Full Name of Inventor	Family Name HIRSON	First Given Name Ron	Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Foreign Country	Country of Citizenship
	San Francisco	CA	USA
Post Office	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
Address	2625 Polk Street #3	San Francisco	CA, 94109, USA
Signature of Inventor 3:	an Uni	Date:	8/22/06

Full Name of Inventor	Family Name VAN DER LINDEN	First Given Name Sean	Second Given Name
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Foreign Country	Country of Citizenship
	Berkeley	CA	Australia
Post Office	Post Office Address 2958 Russell Street	City	State & Zip Code/Country
Address		Berkeley	CA, 94705, USA
Signature of Inventor 4:	>1-12	Date: 8	121/06